*3-2552.090*
3-2551.090    Rev. N   04/15
Signet 2551 Blind Magmeter
English
Quick Start  ..............................................................................................2
Warranty Information ...............................................................................2
Product Registration ................................................................................2
Safety Information ...................................................................................2

D7
D6
Ordering Information
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
O-Rings
1220-0021 198 801 000 O-ring, FPM (2 required per sensor)
1224-0021 198 820 006 O-ring, EPR (EPDM) (2 required per sensor)
1228-0021 198 820 007 O-ring, FFPM (2 required per sensor)
Replacement Transducers
3-2551-P0 159 001 211 PP/316L SS, DN15 to DN100 (½ to 4 in.) pipe
3-2551-P1 159 001 212 PP/316L SS, DN125 to DN200 (5 to 8 in.) pipe
3-2551-P2 159 001 444 PP/316L SS, DN250 to DN900 (10 to 36 in.) pipe
3-2551-T0 159 001 213 PVDF/Titanium, DN15 to DN100 (½ to 4 in.) pipe
3-2551-T1 159 001 214 PVDF/Titanium, DN125 to DN200 (5 to 8 in.) pipe
3-2551-T2 159 001 445 PVDF/Titanium, DN250 to DN900 (10 to 36 in.) pipe
3-2551-V0 159 001 376 PVDF/Hastelloy-C, DN15 to DN100 (½ to 4 in.) pipe
3-2551-V1 159 001 377 PVDF/Hastelloy-C, DN125 to DN200 (5 to 8 in.) pipe
3-2551-V2 159 001 446 PVDF/Hastelloy-C, DN250 to DN900 (10 to 36 in.) pipe
Replacement Electronics Module
3-2551-11 159 001 215 Magmeter electronics, frequency or digital (S3L) output
3-2551-12 159 001 216 Magmeter electronics, 4 to 20 mA output
3-2551-21 159 001 372 Magmeter display electronics, frequency or digital (S3L) output, with relays
3-2551-22 159 001 373 Magmeter display electronics, 4 to 20 mA output w/relays
3-2551-41 159 001 374 Magmeter display electronics, frequency or digital (S3L) output
3-2551-42 159 001 375 Magmeter display electronics, 4 to 20 mA output
Other
P31536 198 840 201 Sensor plug, Polypropylene
7310-1024 159 873 004 24 VDC Power Supply, 0.42 A, 10W
7310-2024 159 873 005 24 VDC Power Supply, 1.0 A , 24W
7310-4024 159 873 006 24 VDC Power Supply, 1.7 A, 40W
7310-6024 159 873 007 24 VDC Power Supply, 2.5 A, 60W
7310-7024 159 873 008 24 VDC Power Supply, 4.0 A, 96W
3-8050.390-1 159 001 702 Retaining Nut Replacement Kit, NPT, Valox
3-8050.390-3 159 310 116 Retaining Nut Replacement Kit, NPT, PP
3-8050.390-4 159 310 117 Retaining Nut Replacement Kit, NPT, PVDF
3-9000.392-1 159 000 839 Liquid-tight connector kit, 1 set, ½ in. NPT
3-0250 159 001 538 USB to digital (S3L) Confi guration/Diagnostic tool
Troubleshooting
Georg Fischer Signet LLC, 3401 Aero Jet Avenue, El Monte, CA  91731-2882  U.S.A.  •  Tel. (626) 571-2770  •  Fax (626) 573-2057
For Worldwide Sales and Service, visit our website:  www.gfsignet.com  •  Or call (in the U.S.):  (800) 854-4090
For the most up-to-date information, please refer to our website at www.gfsignet.com
3-2551.090  Rev. N   04/15    English © Georg Fischer Signet LLC  2015
Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
3-2551-P0-12 159 001 110 DN15 to DN100 (½ to 4 in.), Polypropylene and 316L SS
3-2551-T0-12 159 001 113 DN15 to DN100 (½ to 4 in.), PVDF and Titanium
3-2551-V0-12 159 001 259 DN15 to DN100 (½ to 4 in.), PVDF and Hastelloy-C
3-2551-P1-12 159 001 111 DN125 to DN200 (5 to 8 in.), Polypropylene and 316L SS
3-2551-T1-12 159 001 114 DN125 to DN200 (5 to 8 in.), PVDF and Titanium
3-2551-V1-12 159 001 260 DN125 to DN200 (5 to 8 in.), PVDF and Hastelloy-C
3-2551-P2-12 159 001 112 DN250 to DN900 (10 to 36 in.), Polypropylene and 316L SS
3-2551-T2-12 159 001 449 DN250 to DN900 (10 to 36 in.), PVDF and Titanium
3-2551-V2-12 159 001 451 DN250 to DN900 (10 to 36 in.), PVDF and Hastelloy-C
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
3-2551-P0-11 159 001 105 DN15 to DN100 (½ to 4 in.), Polypropylene and 316L SS
3-2551-T0-11 159 001 108 DN15 to DN100 (½ to 4 in.), PVDF and Titanium
3-2551-V0-11 159 001 257 DN15 to DN100 (½ to 4 in.), PVDF and Hastelloy-C
3-2551-P1-11 159 001 106 DN125 to DN200 (5 to 8 in.), Polypropylene and 316L SS
3-2551-T1-11 159 001 109 DN125 to DN200 (5 to 8 in.), PVDF and Titanium
3-2551-V1-11 159 001 258 DN125 to DN200 (5 to 8 in.), PVDF and Hastelloy-C
3-2551-P2-11 159 001 107 DN250 to DN900 (10 to 36 in.), Polypropylene and 316L SS
3-2551-T2-11 159 001 448 DN250 to DN900 (10 to 36 in.), PVDF and Titanium
3-2551-V2-11 159 001 450 DN250 to DN900 (10 to 36 in.), PVDF and Hastelloy-C
4 to 20 mA output
Frequency or Digital (S3L) output programmable open collector